
Plattsburgh State (1-3) -vs- Union (5-0)
3/13/2022 at Schenectady, N.Y. (Frank Bailey Field)

 
 

 
 
Plattsburgh State Goals: Stephen Kane (2); Zach Gill (1); Robby Martin (1); Logan Vilardi (1) 
Assists: Stephen Kane (1); Owen Lorenzetti (1); Andrew Braverman (1) 
 
Union Goals: Peter Burnes (3); Nolan Flood (3); Peter Kip (2); Matthew Georgiades (2); Hayden Frey (2); Keaton McCann (2); Jake Titus (1);
Michael Shaw (1); Gavin Miller (1); Henry Quaintance (1); Owen Toland (1); Clint Gourdeau (1); Hazen Pike (1) 
Assists: Archie McEvoy (2); Peter Burnes (1); Cooper Weidner (1); Matthew Georgiades (1); Justin Greene (1); Hayden Frey (1); Keaton
McCann (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Frank Bailey Field
Penalties: Max Burgio 4th/12:49; Matthew Lonigro 4th/05:13
Officials: Steve Field; Adam Tegnander; Scott MacCaull; Steve Sheridan

Date: 3/13/2022
Attendance: 161

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Plattsburgh State 0 2 2 1 5
Union 8 6 5 2 21

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Plattsburgh State 6 3 3 7 19
Union 18 20 10 14 62

Shots On Goal
Plattsburgh State 3 3 2 4 12
Union 11 10 8 12 41

Saves
Plattsburgh State 3 4 3 10 20
Union 3 1 0 3 7

Turnovers
Plattsburgh State 7 8 4 8 27
Union 4 6 4 3 17

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Plattsburgh State 3-5 4-8 4-5 6-9 17-27
Union 4-5 3-4 2-2 6-6 15-17

Ground Balls
Plattsburgh State 4 5 2 4 15
Union 12 15 9 14 50

Face Offs
Plattsburgh State 2 2 1 1 6
Union 7 7 7 3 24

Extra Man Opportunities
Plattsburgh State 0 0 0 1 1-1
Union 0 0 0 1 0-1



Plattsburgh State 5

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
3 Zach Gill 1 0 1 3 0 2 0 - -
11 Stephen Kane 2 1 3 6 0 1 0 - -
12 Owen Lorenzetti 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 - -
19 Michael Swift 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -
20 Gustav Rugg 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
21 Matthew Tomlinson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
27 Donald Woods 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
32 Christian Bassi 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
33 Justin Rocovich 0 0 0 1 3 2 2 - -
44 Jack Brien 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
1 Zach Derhak 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
6 Ely Bruhns 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
8 Dan Clements 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
9 Jimbo Farrelly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3-16 -
13 Chris Falborn 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
15 Julian Pigliavento 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
17 Andrew Braverman 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 - -
18 Sean Ronan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 Billy Lombardi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 Robby Martin 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 - -
24 Logan Jones 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
25 Cam Morin 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -

26 Max Burgio 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -
1-

01:00
28 Matthew Wikstrom 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
29 Matt Gannon 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
30 Matt Palmer 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
40 Daniel Umbro 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3-14 -
41 Logan Vilardi 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -
43 Kyle Ruland 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
45 Connor Wolff 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
51 Anthony Faber 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

Totals 5 3 8 19 15 27 7 6-30
1-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
32 Christian Bassi 30:00 14 7 L
8 Dan Clements 30:00 7 13



Union 21

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Reed Karaska 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
4 Peter Burnes 3 1 4 4 0 0 1 - -
12 Jake Mabardy 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 - -
20 Kieran McGovern 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
22 Ryan Puglisi 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
29 Matt Belluche 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
33 Hayden Frey 2 1 3 3 3 1 0 - -
34 Jack Thompson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
39 Gray Humphrey 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
41 Keaton McCann 2 1 3 3 3 1 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
2 Jake Titus 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 - -
5 Michael Shaw 1 0 1 6 1 2 0 - -
7 Gavin Miller 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
8 Luke McHugh 0 0 0 3 12 0 0 15-18 -
9 Cooper Weidner 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 - -
10 Cole Hartman 0 0 0 3 2 0 1 - -
11 Zach Davis 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 - -
13 Peter Kip 2 0 2 5 0 0 0 - -
14 Henry Quaintance 1 0 1 3 0 1 1 - -
15 Clayton Arcuri 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 - -
16 Matthew Georgiades 2 1 3 2 1 0 0 - -
17 Zach Dimuccio 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
18 Justin Greene 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 - -
19 Liam McGovern 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -
23 Sam Byrne 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 5-6 -
25 Finn Garrity 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 - -
26 Ward Tucker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
27 Matthew Paolatto 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 4-6 -
31 Archie McEvoy 0 2 2 4 2 1 0 - -
32 Chris Connolly 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
35 Nick DeNave 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
36 Nolan Flood 3 0 3 3 0 0 0 - -
38 Liam Alley 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
40 Seamus Foley 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
42 Seth Lindsey 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
43 Owen Toland 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
44 Clint Gourdeau 1 0 1 1 4 1 1 - -
46 Hazen Pike 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
47 Matt Blasi 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
48 Jasoh Koch 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

49 Matthew Lonigro 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
1-

00:30

Totals 21 8 29 62 50 17 17 24-30
1-

00:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 Reed Karaska 35:42 2 4 W
26 Ward Tucker 24:18 3 3



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By PLAT UNION
1st 11:25 Hayden Frey (8) Peter Burnes 0 1
1st 10:33 Peter Burnes (7) Matthew Georgiades 0 2
1st 10:02 Peter Burnes (8) Hayden Frey 0 3
1st 08:43 Peter Kip (2) Unassisted 0 4
1st 05:53 Peter Burnes (9) Justin Greene 0 5
1st 04:43 Keaton McCann (1) Unassisted 0 6
1st 02:04 Hayden Frey (9) Keaton McCann 0 7
1st 00:03 Keaton McCann (6) Unassisted 0 8
2nd 13:12 Peter Kip (3) Unassisted 0 9
2nd 06:38 Matthew Georgiades (1) Unassisted 0 10
2nd 06:18 Clint Gourdeau (1) Unassisted 0 11
2nd 04:29 Stephen Kane (10) Owen Lorenzetti 1 11
2nd 03:18 Stephen Kane (11) Unassisted 2 11
2nd 02:23 Jake Titus (2) Unassisted 2 12
2nd 00:47 Nolan Flood (1) Unassisted 2 13
2nd 00:06 Henry Quaintance (1) Archie McEvoy 2 14
3rd 14:28 Matthew Georgiades (2) Cooper Weidner 2 15
3rd 13:34 Owen Toland (2) Unassisted 2 16
3rd 12:25 Nolan Flood (2) Unassisted 2 17
3rd 11:53 Hazen Pike (1) Archie McEvoy 2 18
3rd 10:59 Nolan Flood (3) Unassisted 2 19
3rd 02:59 Logan Vilardi (2) Andrew Braverman 3 19
3rd 00:35 Robby Martin (2) Unassisted 4 19
4th 12:49 Michael Shaw (1) Unassisted 4 20
4th 04:40 Zach Gill (4) (UP) Stephen Kane 5 20
4th 02:42 Gavin Miller (1) Unassisted 5 21

Period Time Team Player Min Type
4th 12:49 PLAT Max Burgio 01:00 SLASHING
4th 05:13 UNION Matthew Lonigro 00:30 PUSHING


